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HALF FANATICS
JUNE 2015 NEWSLETTER

Featured Fanatic
Tl]lllj Phllllppl Half Fanatic, Marathon Maniac & Double Agent *3

Tell me a little bit about your road to the asylum. My road to
the Asylum started in the 90's. Running 5k to marathons most
weekends, Steve (HF#1), Chris (HF#2) and | were not only com-
petitive with our own race times, but with each other. Eventually
we started traveling to races together and the creativity started to
flow.

What / Who inspires you to lace up your shoes and run? I'm
inspired to keep running because of the feeling of accomplishment
| get after every run. Also seeing all the amazing stories that come
from our club’s membership is pretty amazing.

'\ What are your goals for 2015 and beyond? My goal for 2015

~ was to run a sub 3 marathon again; it had been 3 years since I'd
done that. In May, at the Newport Marathon, | ran my 27th mara-
thon under 3 hours! Out of 263 marathons that's not a very good
average, but it shows how challenging that is for me. My next race
is Ironman Canada in 2 weeks and hopefully more marathons in
the fall. I'm also looking forward to our Fanatic and Maniac reunion race in Victoria, Canada. We will be unveil-
ing the new Canadian HF & MM tees there.

Did you ever anticipate the MM & HF would grow to what it is today? Steve, Chris & | never imagined the
clubs would grow this big. When there were less than 100 members it was so much easier to manage! I'm so
humbled seeing all the lives the club has touched and changed. You all are amazing!

What advice would you give to aspiring MMs & HFs? My advice
to aspiring Fanatics and Maniacs is to listen to your body, if an injury

there is always another race, step back and train up to a healthier

you. It's also a great opportunity to give back to the running commu-
nity by volunteering.

Stories from “The World’s Most Insane Running Club”

_ This book is collection of stories by members of the Mar-
athon Maniacs. These stories are sure to be encourag-
ing and motivation to current and future members. The

book was edited by Maniac Malcolm Anderson, author of

the book “The Messengers”.

Now available in the Half Fanatic gear page: Marathon
Maniacs Book w/ Free Blue HF Buff and 13.1 Oval Stick-
er for $19.95! http://www.databarevents.com/store/
category/2/Half-Fanatics
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Interested in joining the Maniac Fanatic Pace Team? Learn more about the awesome FREE pacing perks
& opportunities on our Pace Team page (http://marathonmaniacs.com/marathon-maniacs/pacer-team).
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lipcoming Races in Augusi 2015

WHAT WHERE WHEN WHAT WHERE
1-Aug  13.1  Anacortes Art Dash WA 15—Aug' 13.1  Akron Rubber City Half Marathon OH
1-Aug 13.1 Brazen Summer Breeze Half Marathon CA 15—Augr 13.1  Albany Half Marathon OR
1-Aug 13.1  Crawfish Crawl OR 15-Aug " 131 BeaverChase IN
1-Aug 13.1 Eagle Creek Trail Half Marathon IN 15—Aug' 13.1  Brazen Bear Creek CA
1-Aug  13.1  Huckleberry Half Marathon OR 15-Aug " 131 Camp Chingachgook Challenge NY
1-Aug 13.1 Legend, The Mi 15-Aug' 13.1  Dragons Den Half Marathon TX
1-Aug 13.1  Minnesota Half Marathon MN 15—Aug' 13.1  Heart & Sole Half Marathon (Ohio) OH
1-Aug Other Moon Over Croom 21m/14m FL 15—Augr 13.1  Hell of a Half Marathon CA
1-Aug 13.1 Moosalamoo Half Marathon VT 15-Aug' 13.1  Idaho Wine Run ID
1-Aug  13.1 Race the Reserve WA 15—Aug' 13.1  Keep Turkey Wild Half Marathon OK
1-Aug  13.1 Rocky Mountain Half Marathon co 15—Aug' 13.1 Magnuson Series Summer Fitness Day Half Marathon WA
1-Aug  13.1 RunforYour Life Half ID 15-Aug " 131  Mahomet Half Marathon L
1-Aug  13.1  Runforyour Momma KS 15-Aug " 131 News andSentinel Half Marathon WV
1-Aug 13.1  Special Olympics Unified Experience Half Marathon CA 15-Augr 13.1  Old Farts Festival of Races Mi
1-Aug 13.1  Still Hollow Half Marathon TN 15-Aug' 13.1  Pikes Peak Ascent co
1-Aug  13.1 Timpanogos Half (note date change) ut 15—Aug' 13.1  Run4US WA
2-Aug 13.1 Biggest Loser Run/Walk Chicago IL 15—Aug' 13.1  Running Between the Vines M
2-Aug  13.1  Drake Well Half Marathon PA 15-Aug' 13.1  Running with the Bears CA
2-Aug  13.1 Rileys Rumble MD 15—Aug' 13.1 SeaWheeze 1/2 Marathon BC
2-Aug  13.1  Rock N Roll Dublin IRL 15—Augr 13.1  Skyline Mountain Half Marathon ut
2-Aug 13.1  Triple Threat Half Marathon MA 15-Aug' 13.1 - Towns Half Marathon CA
8-Aug 13.1 Ben Moore Memorial Half Marathon MD 16—Aug' 13.1  Americas Finest City Half Marathon CA
8Aug 30K  Captn Karls Colorado Bend 30k TX 16—Augr 13.1  Big Wildlife Runs (Skinny Raven Half Marathon) AK
8-Aug 14m  Cougar Mountain 14m WA 16-Aug  13.1  Bridge of the Gods Run OR
8-Aug 13.1  Full Moon Race Wi 16-Aug  13.1  Hellbender Half Marathon PA
8Aug 13.1 Gopherto Badger Half Marathon Wi 16-Aug 25K  Howards 25k Run MD
8Aug 13.1 Haulin Aspen Trail Half Marathon OR 16-Aug 13.1 Leading Ladies Half Marathon SD
8Aug 13.1 Kingdom Run VT 16-Aug ~ 13.1 Little Miami Half Marathon (member discount) OH
8Aug 13.1  Lynchburg Half Marathon VA 16-Aug  13.1  Maryland Trail Running Festival Half Marathon MD
8Aug 13.1 Masters of All Terrain Half with a really long name FL 16-Aug 13.1  Michigan 13.Wine Half Marathon Mi
8Aug 13.1 Mt Sneffels Half Marathon co 16-Aug  13.1  Perk Up Half Marathon PA
8Aug 13.1 Oregon Wine Country Half Marathon OR 16-Aug  13.1  Yellowknife Half Marathon NT
8Aug 13.1 Paavo Nurmi Half Marathon Wi 22-Aug  13.1 Areal3.1 GA
8-Aug 13.1 Potato Creek Trail Run IN 22-Aug 131 Cheesehead Run Wi
9-Aug  13.1  Arroyo Creek Half Marathon (member discount) CA 22-Aug 13.1  Go Far Woman ND
9-Aug 13.1  ASEAN Unity Run MYS 22-Aug 13.1  Madison Mini Marathon Wi
9-Aug 13.1  Badass Brazos Half X 22-Aug 13.1  Mesa Falls Half Marathon ID
9-Aug 13.1  Beaver Creek Half Marathon co 22-Aug  13.1  Monkey Face Half Marathon OR
9-Aug  13.1  Columbus Half Marathon OH 22-Aug  13.1  North Country Run Mi
9-Aug 13.1  Ethiotrail Half Marathon ETH 22-Aug  13.1  NWTR Summer Blast WA
9-Aug 13.1  Humboldt Bay Half Marathon CA 22-Aug  13.1  Restoration Run 1A
9-Aug  13.1 Ironman 70.3 Steelhead Mi 22-Aug  13.1  Reykjavik Half Marathon ISL
9-Aug 13.1 Loveless Rio Grande Half Marathon NM 22-Aug  13.1  Run Elevated Half Marathon ut
9-Aug  13.1  Marathon by the Sea Half Marathon (Half Marathon by NB 22-Aug  13.1  Runapalooza Half Marathon co
9-Aug  13.1  Monadnock Half Marathon NH 22-Aug  13.1 Scheels Healthy Human Race
9-Aug 13.1 Mud and Chocolate Half Marathon WA 22-Aug  13.1 St Paul Urban Trail Half Marathon
9-Aug 35k  Rainshadow Angels Staircase 35k WA 22-Aug  13.1  Top of Utah Half Marathon

13.1  Rockin the LP Half Marathon GA 22-Aug  13.1 Tourde La Porte

* You can find links to these races (and many more) on the Race Calendar at www.halffanatics.com.
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WHEN WHAT WHERE WHEN WHAT WHERE
22-Aug  13.1  Valley of the Trolls Half Marathon WA 28-Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day Five CcT
22-Aug  13.1  Volcano Rain Forest Run HI 29—Aug' 13.1  Big Country Half Marathon TX
22-Aug  13.1  Wausau Half Marathon Wi 29-Aug' 13.1 Boom Shakalaka (NOTE DATE CHANGE...member discount) IN
23-Aug' 13.1 Edmonton Half Marathon AB 29-Aug' 13.1 Canby Dahlia Run OR
23-Aug' 13.1  Emerald City Half Marathon OH 29-Aug 30K  Captn Karls Reveille Peak Ranch 30k TX
23—Aug' 13.1  Giant Race, The CA 29—Aug' 13.1  End of Summer Half Marathon NY
23-Aug' 13.1  Hotlanta Half GA 29-Aug  13.1  Enigma Shaken Not Stirred Half Marathon GBR
23-Aug” 13.1 Hottest Half X 29-Aug” 13.1  Francis Marion Dirt Dash SC
23-Aug' 13.1  Michigan Titanium Triathlon M 29—Aug' 13.1  High Country Half Marathon NC
23—Aug' 13.1  Nearly Sane Trail Half Marathon IL 29—Aug' 13.1Mainly Marathons New England Day Six RI
23—Aug' 13.1  Richmond Mini Marathon IN 29-Aug' 13.1  Nebraska State Fair Half Marathon NE
23-Aug' 13.1  Rock Hall Half Marathon OH 29-Aug' 13.1  Patrick Henry Half Marathon VA
23-Aug' 13.1  Run the Rock Half Marathon BC 29—Aug' 13.1  Strider Half Marathon Wi
23—Aug' 13.1  Santa Rosa Half Marathon CA 29-Aug  13:1 Thames Meander Half Marathon GBR
23—Aug' 13.1  Seacoast Running Festival North Shore Half Marathon MA 29-Aug' 13.1 Women Rock - St Paul MN
23-Aug' 13.1 St Albans Raid Half Marathon VT 30-Aug Other 18.12 Challengeand Half NY
23-Aug' 13.1  Tour de Force Half Marathon NY 30—Aug' 13.1  Calico ET Full Moon Midnight Half Marathon NV
23—Aug' 13.1  Turning Stone Half Marathon NY 30—Aug' 13.1  Hoot Half Marathon OH
23—Aug' 13.1 Woodbury Country Mile Half Marathon MN 30—Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day Seven NY
24—Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day One ME 30-Aug' 13.1  Peapod Half Madness (member discount) IL
25-Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day Two NH 30-Aug' 13.1 Quebec City Half Marathon Qc
26—Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day Three VT 30-Aug' 13.1 Wee-Chi-Tah Trail Run TX
27—Aug' 13.1  Mainly Marathons New England Day Four MA
*You can find links to these races (and many more) on the Race Calendar at www.halffanatics.com.
Each month there will be a “Fanatic poll”. This poll will be posted online. Please take
a few moments to answer this poll. | will post the results in the next newsletter.
Last month’s question:
Do you use a foam roller?
. . Only when I'm
How many pairs of running shoes do e
you currently have on rotation?
Please vote online between now T —
and July 31st at: http:// roller?, 5%
survey.constantcontact.com/poll/ ‘ ‘
a07eb9si6u9ic19tbzp/start.html. 0% 10% 30% 40% 50%
http://www.halffanatics.com 6
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- 2 Half Marathons within a 16 day time frame.

- 3 Half Marathons within a 90 day time frame. mEmBERSHIP

v IRANIS &% .
o o Races can be run on either
- 3 Half Marathons within a 16 day time frame. Saturday or Sunday.

- 6 Half Marathons in 6 consecu_tiv_e calendar months. We will take into consideration
- 8-11 Half Marathons within 365 days.
events that are on other days of the

5 @ SATIURN &% week.
- 4 Half Marathons within 37 days. -
- 12-18 Half Marathons within 365 days. All races need to be official events,
- 4 Half Marathons in 4 different US states* within 51 days. no training runs will count!

o o . _
als IHPITEII-@@ To be a Fanatic, Half Marathon times
- 4 Half Marathons within 23 days. are not an issue, just that you finish
- 19-25 Half Marathons within 365 days. your races. Also that you
- 2 Half Marathons in 2 days (or 48 hours) must finish both races! : |' P
- 9 Half Marathons in 9 different US states* within 365 days. are haV|r\:\?h1;u\r’1v.eAgtoe:hei12:?|sn il

- 3 Half Marathons within 3 days. If you fit the Criteria,
- 26-30 Half Marathons within 365 days. You too can be a Half Fanatic!
- 4 Half Marathons within a 9 day window.
- 3 Half Marathons in 3 different US states* within 10 days. Visit http://www.halffanatics.com/are-
- 13 Half Marathons in 13 different US states* within 365 days. you-afanatic/membership to join!
6 ¢ EIRTH 55 6 K /
- 31-37 Half Marathons within 365 days.

- 16 Half Marathons in 16 different US states* within 365 days.
- 6 Half Marathons within 16 days.

5 e ) THINS &) &)
- 38-44 Half Marathons within 365 days.

MEMBERSHIP
PPB® SIS RE N EWAL

POBD®W® PDPDPDDD
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URANNS TERCURY
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Elizabeth Krape, #8967 Lynn Morris, #1676
Loretta McHugh, #11009 Maryann Buma, #2908
Bryan Kitch, #10983 Pam Mitchell, #3983
SATIRN THE SN
el bR

Rhonda Adams, #9316
Anna Louise Kallas, #11720

JUPITER

slalals
Lisa Voicheck, #4371
Mark Voicheck, #5049
Bruce Bradley, #10365
Eckhard Schumann, #11404
James Randolph, #11200

INHRS
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Deanna Renn, #8192

sesees
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Mwenyewe Dawan, #7836

Congratulations to all the Half Fanatics
who achieved their goals and new
Moon levels, including our newest

inhabitant of the Sun!

If you would like your promotion
mentioned in the newsletter,
please send your name,

HF number and Moon level to:
Halffanaticnewsletter@gmail.com.



#12034 Olutosin Aje-Adegbite, MD
#12035 Anika Williams-Lockhart, FL
#12036 Amanda Rivers, MO
#12037 Lynn Bergren, VA

#12038 Nancy Fabian, GA

#12039 Shannen Priser, IN
#12040 Susan Park, CA

#12041 Kari Anderson, IA

#12042 Hope Eike, W1

#12043 E. Joanne Brown, AL
#12044 bonnie shamion, WA
#12045 Charles Church, CA
#12046 Gilberto "Big Daddy" Sosa, IA
#12047 Bob Roudebush, IN
#12048 Danyel Thompson, VA
#12049 Lauren Bartke, CA
#12050 Patti Ellisor, TX

#12051 Jodi Miller, VA

#12052 Darcy Crumpler, VA
#12053 Cid Bauer, IL

#12054 Amanda Ragan, GA
#12055 Sylvia Davison, KS
#12056 Anita McDowell, IA
#12057 Regina Thummel, AL
#12058 Angie Smith (#12058), W
#12059 Jacqueline Johnson, IL
#12060 Diane Burnett, AR
#12061 Sara Bowman, M|

#12062 Kimberly White, TN
#12063 Jennifer Curtis, MO
#12064 Geneetta Morris, MS
#12065 Roy Glass, CA

#12066 Darin Muhs, KY

#12067 Bonnie Kimpling-kelly, OH
#12068 Heather White, LA
#12069 Kris Beach, MN

#12070 ANNA ALSTON, NC
#12071 Stacy Rider, VA

#12072 Colleen Garton, FL
#12073 Val Selby, WA

#12074 Alana Scott, MD

#12075 Jean Heinecke, OK
#12076 Kelly Uhacz, WA

#12077 Sally Elliott, WA

#12078 Scott Willis, OR
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#12079 Judy Willis, OR
#12080 Becca Hayes, IN
#12081 Kelly Bruszewski, IN

#12082 Susan Hinrichs, NE

#12083 Sue McCrary, OK

#12084 Kathryn Ruthrauff, MS
#12085 Eden Hiett, AZ

#12086 Karen Hall, MO

#12087 Jessica Snowden, NE
#12088 Roy Cheeks, MD

#12089 Avonna Macklin, PA
#12090 Brandi leffries, WA

#12091 Julianne Lambiasi, IL
#12092 Juvenal Martin Escamilla, IL
#12093 Kerry Olson, OK

#12094 Sarah ElImore, NY

#12095 Tracy Morgan, MN

#12096 Pamela Brisendine, TN
#12097 cara Knight, NY

#12098 Darlisa Thurmsn, NC
#12099 Cynthia Hunter, NC

#12100 Carol Hill, NC

#12101 Sharon Soukup, NC

#12102 CW Parris, NC

#12103 Blanca Ramirez, Cal
#12104 Judy Mick, VA

#12105 Ashley Williams (#12105), NC
#12106 Kristin Ober, OK

#12107 Julian Ober, OK

#12108 Gary Carson, AL

#12109 Tracie Simard, OK

#12110 Amy Carnes

#12111 Alex Carnes, FL

#12112 Carla Tarantino, FL

#12113 Jennifer Putnam, OK
#12114 Gregory Womack

#12115 Charlotte Jensen, TN
#12116 Gretchen Williams, Rl
#12117 Tyler Armbrister, OK
#12118 Patty Bishop, CA

#12119 Meagan Conway, OK
#12120 Gracy Helm, OK

#12121 Carrie Frohnapfel, PA
#12122 Angela Anderson
#12123 Sarah Edwards, AL

#12124
#12125
#12126
#12127
#12128
#12129
#12130
#12131
#12132
#12133
#12134
#12135
#12136
#12137
#12138
#12139
#12140
#12141
#12142
#12143
#12144
#12145
#12146
#12147
#12148
#12149
#12150
#12151
#12152
#12153
#12154
#12155
#12156
#12157
#12158
#12159
#12160
#12161
#12162
#12163
#12164
#12165
#12166
#12167
#12168

Colleen Moore, VA
Cheryl Remier, MO
Donna Clark, NC
Tammeccia Pressley, NC
Rhonda Hicks, NY

Sharon Shaw (#12129), nc
Eleanor Rivers, NC
Meghan Blessing, OK

Dan Ruiz, IN

Deanna Beyer, M|

Victor Yoshida, BC
Christina Bard, TN

Yvette Thomas, Mar
Debbie Kimbriel, TX

Wi ill Piper, TN

Rafael Serrano, OH
Ashley Arns, WA

Crystal Corporal, MD

JL Dockery, NC

Jackie Bell, VA

Desiree West-McCarty, WA
James McCarty, WA
Kristy Hicks, MD

Jennifer Green, MD

Stacy Liebman, FL

Tara Meyer, MN

Stanley Peterson Jr., KS
Ethan Pariseau, OH
Charlea Sherman, WA
Shamalita Hughes, MS
Mark Powers, IA

Abolore Adekoya, VA
Bruce Quam, WA

Julie Smith, CA

Cassie Durfee, az

Beofra Butler, VA

Chris Karrmann, NY
Jennifer Smith (#12161), WA
Brittany Mikajlo, NJ
Kaiyauna Bailey, PA
Michelle Smith (#12164), IN
Linda Fierro, WA

Ben Fisher, WA

Megan McCormick, TN
Leon Almeida, NJ




#12169
#12170
#12171
#12172
#12173
#12174
#12175
#12176
#12177
#12178
#12179
#12180
#12181
#12182
#12183
#12184
#12185
#12186
#12187
#12188
#12189
#12190
#12191
#12192
#12193
#12194
#12195
#12196
#12197
#12198
#12199
#12200
#12201
#12202
#12203
#12204
#12205
#12206
#12207
#12208
#12209
#12210
#12211
#12212
#12213

Jennifer Hale, KY

Ken Kirsch, NJ
Anastasia Duarte, WA
Lisa McCarthy, TX

Sue Rice-Thompson, PA
Lavon Driscoll, WA
Charmaine Ho, BC
Elena Debler, FL
lutitia sneed, IL

Jay W, PA

Colleen Staats, OH
Jennifer Robert, OK
Angie Kurtz, IN

Randi Lackey, OK
kevin Kurtz, Ind
Rodney Collins, IA
Brian Post, OH

Jane Gooding, WA
Jamie Jordan, WA
Dan McAndrew, ND
Deanna Depies, W1l
Justine Rourk, FL
Tonyia Cairns, WA
jaime leong siaw hui, sar
Barbara Love, CA
Lynne Hill, WA
Adelisa Grace Walker, TX
Jo Johnson, OK

Beth Carlson, IL
Tiffany Andrisani, NY
Tricia Lee, OK

Amy Shapiro, NY
Marc Gill, AR

Albert Mah, BC

Shana Stangler, W|
Linda Chambers, IN
Christian Robinson, NV
Ashley Pappalardo, CA
Rachel Baker, MO
Matt Davis, OK

Julie Alionis, BC

John Gonzales, OR
Elaine Nelson, HI
Rachel Priester, CT
Kelly McKinnon, TX
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#12214
#12215
#12216
#12217
#12218
#12219
#12220
#12221
#12222
#12223
#12224
#12225
#12226
#12227
#12228
#12229
#12230
#12231
#12232
#12233
#12234
#12235
#12236
#12237
#12238
#12239
#12240
#12241
#12242
#12243
#12244
#12245
#12246
#12247
#12248
#12249
#12250
#12251
#12252
#12253
#12254
#12255
#12256
#12257
#12258
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Kassie Reinhart, AL

Pam Williams (#12215), TN

Elizabeth Rainey, SC
Janice Kurtenbach, MD
Benjamin Nava, IL
Hobbit Singleton, AR
Donna Poland, OH

Joe Baca, WA

Michele Jones-Towns, VA
Shannon Davis, VA
Julie Kaylor, AR

Pattie Satow, WA
Jessica Knapp, OH
TamaraJones, WA
Lisa Edwards, FL
Corey Hlavacek, TX
Jennie Lee, CA

Kirstie Ratzer-Farley, OH
Justin Bonzo, BC

Chris Seto, BC

Kevin Farley, OH
Michael Pratt, IL
Katina Green, MO
Amy Baehr, IL

Betsy Zumkeller, WA
Alondra Guerra, SC
Elizabeth Corcoran, AL
Melody Guenther, WA
Courtney Cox, KY

John Bonham, TX

Lee Nathan, WA

Julie Smith (#12245), WA
Brigitte Todd, NY
Margaux Deschner, WA
James Alexander, IL
Elaine Mitchell, WA
M. Michelle Adam, IL
Rhonda Malette, MB
Michele Blumreich, IL
Sue Thompson, PA
Lorelei Suehrstedt, OH
Meghan O'Brien, WA
Margaret Mbuthia, IL
Roey Phillips, WA
Chris Qubeck, MA

#12259
#12260
#12261
#12262
#12263
#12264
#12265
#12266
#12267
#12268
#12269
#12270
#12271
#12272
#12273
#12274
#12275
#12276
#12277
#12278
#12279
#12280
#12281
#12282
#12283
#12284
#12285
#12286
#12287
#12288
#12289
#12290
#12291
#12292
#12293
#12294
#12295
#12296
#12297

sandy madden, WA
Debbye Brown, TX
Allison Chamberlin, LA
Lindsey Sagely, OK
Shawn Johnson, OK
Kimberly Brooks, KS
Brandon Fong, CA
Tamara Pettus, AL
Scott Alder, OR

Shelly Wegman, NC
Andrea Christman, NM
Scott Stotlemeyer, MO
Lucy Booth, M1

Maria Watson 2, NY
Gary Chatham, MO
arin costanza, WA
Marinus Waterberg, BC
Stephanie Janes, CT
Valerie Dye, M|

Daniel duToit, MA
Donovan Heavener, W
Julia Nelson, CA

Sarah Justice , MO

Jela (Julie) Milenkovic, IL
Kevin Smith, GA
Jessie Duckro, OH
Mary Signorelli, NY
Cheryl Kraft, CT

Linsey Jones, KY
Stephanie Eldore, ID
Annette Geringer, VA
Karen Thygesen, OR
Hollyn Johnson, HI

Jennifer Anderson (#12292), VA

Kate Gerowitz, NC
Bob Gerowitz, NC
Bhaskar Mandala, OR
Jennifer Solms, CO

Suzanne Jones, AR



